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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4609
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2009
LOHARDAGA RAILWAY STATION
Bhagat Shri Sudarshan

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Lohardaga railway station is in delipidated condition and also lacks of basic amenities;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Railways to make it a model station?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIAYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): For the purpose of providing upgraded passenger amenities, the existing criteria provides for selecting 'A-1', 'A' and 'B' category stations as Model stations. Lohardaga being a 'D' category station has not been selected as model station. However, the station has been selected for modernization and giving a face-lift. Modernization works including improvement to circulating area, construction of boundary wall along platform, development of low lying area, widening of platform with mastic flooring and provision of steel chairs on platforms have been planned for completion by 31st March, 2010 at a cost of Rs. 95 lakh.
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